

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

REGNUMBER
DEFK12001

PAGE 1

TARA LYLE
304-558-2544

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Suttu Roofing & Metal Co.

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES
ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE
CHARLESTON, WV
25311-1099 304-341-6368

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS

07/18/2011

BID OPENING DATE: 100 A 14 4 2011

LINE	TE: 08/24						
	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	OPENING TIME  UNIT PRICE	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	:30PM AMOUNT
	FLEASE NOTE SCHEDULED FO MARSHALL COU ROUTE 2, 160 ************************************	THERE  OR 08/04  JNTY REA  OG LAFA  ******  THE DRU  REQUI	IS A 4/201 ADINE YETTE **** UG FR RED W	**************************************	D MEETING THE D AT STATE LLE, WV 2640 ******* IDAVIT AND	1.	
001	1 ROOFING MAIN	JB ITENANCE	ĺ	10-66 PAIR, AND INSTAI	LUMP SUM LATION		\$138,000.00
	11:00 AM AT LOCATED ON S MOUNDSVILLE,	THE MAR TATE RO WV 264	WIL RSHAL OUTE	ATORY PRE-BID L BE HELD ON 08/ L COUNTY READINE 2, 1600 LAFAYETT ALL	SS CENTER E AVENUE		
	FAILURE TO A DISQUALIFICA REPRESENT MO	TTEND T TION OF RE THAN	THE M. THE	,,	SHALL RESULT RSON MAY	NG. IN	FCEIVED 2011 AUG 23 A 9:
	FOTENTIAL BI OFFICIAL DOC PRE-BID. FA REPRESENTATI IN DISQUALIF	DDERS TUMENT VILURE TO NAME ICATION THER DO	O COL ERIF O PRO ON S OF S	L BE MADE AVAILA MPLETE. THIS WI YING ATTENDANCE OVIDE YOUR COMPA THE ATTENDANCE SI THE BID. THE ST NTATION TO VERIE ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	LL SERVE AS TO AT THE MANDATO NY AND HEET WILL RESO ATE WILL NOT Y ATTENDANCE. DOTONS	ORY	ETATE OF WV
1/0	100/00			3(	04-624-6565	DATE	3/22/11



MODZEK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEFK12001 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

OH-P 1707 COONSKIN DRIVE ŏ CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099

304-341-6368

DATE PRINTED T	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/18/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 09/24	/			
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	BTD (	OPENTING TIME 01 UNITPRICE	AMOUNT AMOUNT
SEND A COPY WHICH THE CO		ENDUM TO THE STATESUED.	TE AGENCY FOR	
INTERESTED I	PARTIES AND ANY ADDI FOURTEEN	END THE ADDENDUM IF NECESSARY, I ENDUM SHOULD BE I (14) DAYS PRIOR :	EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE	3
BIDDERS ANI DIVISION. THAT APPLY SHALL ALSO A EXCEPTION MA	THE SAME TO THE CAPPLY TO AN	TO THE STATE RULES AND RECORDED TO THE STATE OF THE STATE	S ISSUED FOR THE	
REV. 11/96				
EXHIBIT 10				
ADDENDUM ACK	NOWLEDGEMEN	IT		
ADDENDUM(S)	AND HAVE MA	CEIPT OF THE FOI DE THE NECESSARY OR SPECIFICATION	REVISIONS TO	
ADDENDUM NOS				8
NO. 1 .	8/10/11			
NO. 2 .				
NO. 3 .				
SIGNATURE	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDITIONS DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZMA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEFK12001 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO AT	IENTION OF:
TARA LYLE	
304-558-2544	

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE ŏ CHARLESTON, WV

25311-1099 304-341-6368

DATE PRIN	ITED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/18/		1			2 2			
BID OPENING DATE	: (	18/24/2	2011	E000010000101010		BID (	PENING TIME (	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ATITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUN	1BER	UNIT PRICE	AMQUNT
	3 33333333333333333333							
	1				9		X "	
	NO. 4	• •			• • • •	(5)		
,	No F		ir.			*		
,	NO. 5				• • •		3	
	T TIMILET	רווא אידי	ייינואייי	EATT	דם בי ידים כים	TETOM TI	HE RECEIPT OF TH	r
							OF THE BIDS.	•
1	ADDENDO	)	KI DI	CAUL	I POR REC	THETTON	OF THE DIDD.	
	VENDOR	MUST O	TEART	יאנז ע.	DERSTAND I	TAT ANY	VERBAL	
	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE OWNER, THE PARTY OF			The second second	Process and the same and		DE DURING ANY	
			FORMULA VANDO ROMANO CONTRA			INT ROOM PARTIES DOMESTIC DOMESTICS	REPRESENTATIVES	
					IS NOT E			×
	NFORMA	TION 1	SSUEI	) IN V	VRITING AN	ID ADDEI	TO THE	
	SPECIFI	CATION	IS BŸ	AN OI	FICIAL AL	DENDUM	IS BINDING.	a a
0.			1//			e		
	/	$\sim )/\nu$	VIL					
						SI	NATURE	
	SUTTER	ROOFIN	IC & M	тат. С	OMPANY, INC			
		. ROOT II		TIME O	JIII ANT 5 THE	·con	IPANY	
	3				8/22/11	DA	י יידים	
	1					DA	. Б.	
T	EV. 11	/96						
	LEV. LL	,,50					*	
								*
			COL	TRACT	ORS LICEN	ISE		
V	EST VI	RGINIA	STAT	E COI	E 21-11-2	REQUI	RES THAT ALL	
		1900				RACTING	WORK IN THIS	
	TATE M	the property of the second	the section of the section of	The state of the s		the state of the s	NIA CONTRACTORS	*
							THE CONTRACTORS	
	ICENSE						RS LICENSE MAY B	C. Cons
							VISION OF LABOR	
					NG 3, ROC		CHARLESTON, WV	
2	5305.	TELEF	HONE:	(304	) 558-789	0.		
				SEE DE	ERSE SIDE FOR TH	BMS AND CON	IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE				, VEL RE	COCCOST SECTOR MODERN MARKET	TELEPHONE	DAT	3
TITLE		FE	IN				ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>HZDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

RECNUMBER
DEFK12001

PAGE

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

1 1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV

25311-1099 304-341-6368

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB:	FREIGHT TERMS
07/18/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 08/24				
	/2011   UOP   CAT	BID (	OPENING TIME 01 UNIT PRICE	· 3 O PM AMOUNT
LINE QUANTITY	NO.	11EM:NOMBER	UNIT PRICE	AWOON
PROSPECTIVE		DE 21-11-11 REQUINCLUDE THE CONTI		
BIDDER TO C	OMPLETE:			
CONTRACTORS	NAME: SUTT	TER ROOFING & METAL	COMPANY, INC.	
CONTRACTORS	LICENSE NO	. wv000463		
	IR CONTRACT	WILL BE REQUIRED ORS LICENSE PRION ACT		
	AP	PLICABLE LAW		
AND REGULAT THE "REQUES	IONS, AND T T FOR QUOTA THE SOLE A	CODE, PURCHASING CODE, PURCHASING PROPERTY ISSUED BY THORITY GOVERNING	HE PURCHASING	
ANY OTHER S OR ALTERS T	OURCE, VERB	ED IN SPECIFICATION OF WRITTEN, WE ION PROVIDED FROM PARAGRAPH IS VOI	ICH CONTRADICTS THE SOURCES AS	
FOR BANKRUP	TOY PROTECT: LI AND VOID	ENT THE VENDOR/CO ION, THE STATE MA , AND TERMINATE S	Y DEEM THE	
REV. 5/2009				
	SEE RE	 EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	 NDITIONS	1
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN	1	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ン回乙の〇円

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEFK12001

PAGE 10

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ARMORY BOARD SECTION
1707 COONSKIN DRIVE
CHARLESTON, WV
25311-1099 304

304-341-6368

		a unanimonari				F.O.B.	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
DATE PRI	•	l Er	IMS OF SAL	12	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
07/18/ BID OPENING DATE		08/24/	2011		BID	OPENING TIME	01	·30PM
LINE	d. Poblobolodo Stocoboco	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
LINE	A SIGN D: P' B' 2 C: THE BI THE EN	ED BID EPARTMI URCHASI UILDING 019 WAS HARLEST D SHOUI VELOPE BID	MUST ENT OF ING DE HINGE ON, V	NO' BE ST VISIC TON S' VV 2: VTAIN HE BIL	TEMNUMBER FICE JBMITTED TO: INISTRATION	N ON THE FACE	OF	
	BID OP		ATE:-		-DEFK12001			*
	PLEASE	PROVII	E A E	'AX NU 'ARDII	-1:30 PM MBER IN CASE IT IG YOUR BID: 304-622-3637	el .		
	PLEASE CONCERI	PRINT NING TH	OR TY	JOTE:	ME OF PERSON TO TERRY WRIGHT			
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FE	in			ADDDESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
DEFK12001

PAGE	
11	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 804-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

ARMORY BOARD SECTION
1707 COONSKIN DRIVE
CHARLESTON, WV

25311-1099 304-341-6368

DATE PRIN	red .	TER	MS OF	SAL	E		SHIP	VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
07/18/2 BID OPENING DATE:	2011										2.0.734
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	5.00001.00001110 <b>7</b> 0	8/24/2			CAT				)   		· 3 O PM AMOUNT
LINE	QUAN	TITY	uai	•	CAT. NO.		ITEMINU	IMREH		UNITPRICE	AWOON1
,	****	THIS	IS	TH	IE ENI	OF	RFQ	DEFK12	001 *	**** TOTAL:	\$138,000.00
									PLYWO	OD REPLACEMENT	\$3.00/SF
	900							3" INSU	LATIO	N REPLACEMENT	\$3.00/SF
			100		9						*
÷	5										
					*					,	
ч											
					-						is a second
	y . **										
	· ·								*		
					SEFRE	ERSE S	IDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE					~~~.			TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FF	EIN		•			<u> </u>		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Agency	
REQ.P.O#	DEFK12001

#### **BID BOND**

T'	ncipal, and United States Surety Company
of Timonium, MD, a corporation organized MD with its principal office in the City of Timonium, a	
	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, adminis	istrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal ha	•
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a	a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
RFQ #DEFK12001 - Marshall County Readiness Center - According to F	Plans & Specifications
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposagreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null at force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	osal, and shall in all other respects perform the and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the ol way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may waive notice of any such extension.	obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their han	nds and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be si	
24th day of August 2011	. , ,
Principal Corporate Seal  By	
	(Must be President or Vice President)
	PRES.
	(Title)
Ву:	(Name of Surety)  (Name of Surety)  (Tricia A. Moye, WV Resident Agent Attorney-in/Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint:

Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey, Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

This Power of Attorney shall expire without further action on March 18, 2015. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 31<sup>st</sup> day of March, 2011.

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

Corporate Seals







Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice President

State of California

County of Los Angeles SS:

On this 31<sup>st</sup> day of March, 2011, before me, Deborah Reese, a notary public, personally appeared Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

deborah reese

(Seal)

DEBORAH REESE Commission # 1926048 Notary Public - Galifornia Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Mar 18, 2015

I, Jeannie J. Kim, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this 24

of Hugust ZOII

Corporate Seals

Bond No. 29 Agency No. 12116







Jeannie J. Kim, Assistant Secretary



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF HARRISON , TO-WIT:
I, DAVID W. SUTTER , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of SUTTER ROOFING & METAL COMPANY, INC.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that <u>SUTTER ROOFING &amp; METAL COMPANY</u> , INC. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
By:  Company Name)  By:  Title: PRESIDENT  Date: AUGUST 22, 2011
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 22 day of AUGUST, 2011.
(Sea)  My Commission Expires November 2, 2017  (Notary Public)  (Sea)  (Sea)  My Commission Expires November 2, 2017  (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

KEC NO DELICITORI	RFO	No	DEFK12001
-------------------	-----	----	-----------

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

#### WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name: SUTTER ROQFING METAL CO	OMPANY, INC.		
Authorized Signature:		Date: AUGUST 22, 2011	**********
State of WEST VIRGINIA		•	
County of HARRISON to-wit:			
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this $\underline{22}$ day	of AUGUST	, 20 <u>11</u> .	
My Commission expires NOVEMBER 2	, 20 <u>17</u> .	Doma.	
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC _	Paul I	

